CH \$65.00 86223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JK Rail Products, LLC		07/22/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harsco Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	415 North Main Street	
City:	Fairmont	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86223161	JK
Registration Number:	4765489	JK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123253324

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123253311

Email: eruka@spilmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Ruka
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre, Suite 3440
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020981.0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Ruka
SIGNATURE:	/Eric D. Ruka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=JK_Rail_Harsco_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0475

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JK Rail Products, LLC, a limited liability company of Wisconsin, whose mailing addresses are 7508 Loy Road, Arena, Wisconsin 53503 and 301 Dalogasa Drive, Suite F, Arena, Wisconsin 53503 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark ((JK) and the corresponding applications for registration as set forth in the following table (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Trademark), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark;

Country	Application No.	Filed	
United States	86/223,161	3/17/2014	***************************************
Canada	1695188	9/16/2014	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mexico	1527557	9/15/2014	***************************************

WHEREAS Harsco Technologies LLC., a limited liability company of Minnesota, whose mailing address is 415 North Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Trademark, and all trademark registrations which may be granted in connection with the Trademark in the United States and any foreign country, and the right to renew such registrations); and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue registrations on trademarks and applications as described above, to issue all registrations for those applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

| State of | State of

TRADEMARK REEL: 005591 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 08/03/2015